Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on February 28, 2025

Booking Date

02/27/25
02/27/25
02/27/25
02/27/25
02/27/25
02/27/25

02/27/25

02/27/25

02/27/25

02/27/25

02/27/25

02/27/25
02/27/25
02/27/25

Name

AVERY, MALIQUE TRAVON

BARNES, DASJA LORIELLE MONIQUE
BARTL, STEVEN LOUIS

BRYANT, SHANNON NICOLE
CIECHAN, JACQUELIN KELLIE
DUNSON, JOHNNY RAY

FLEWELLEN, PRINCE JULIAN

HARRIS-BROWN, LORENZO ANTWON

HUEZO-HOOPO, JASON EMANNUEL

JOHNSON, HAYLEY LYNN

KIER, AQUASHA SHAMARION

LAURENT, MALCOM JOSEPH JR
MCCRARY, DENZEL JE'BREE
MERRILL, IMARA IVONNE

Charges

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd
16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage

16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-5-60 (B) - Reckless Conduct
16-11-37 - Terroristic threats and acts - Misdemeanor

16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects

16-13-30(a) - Possession, Manufacturing, Certain Controlled Substances
Schedule IV

16-5-41 - False Imprisonment - 2 counts

40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic
Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle
40-6-123(a) - Turning movements and required signals

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd

16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers

40-2-41 - Display of License Plates

40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License
Plate

16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd
16-9-121 - Identity Fraud (F)

16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Property

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)
999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)
16-6-8(a)(2) - Public Indecency

Address

7022 SHENANDOAH TRAIL, AUSTELL, GA 30168
361 W BANKHEAD HWY, ROSWELL, GA 30076
269 SIMMS RD, CARROLLTON, GA 30117

402 TINA HELY CT, STOCKBRIDGE, GA 30281
3498 MARJORIE LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

JOSPEH E BOONE NORTHEAST, ATLANTA, GA
30314

7069 STONECREEK DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

858 ROSE CIRCLE SW, ATLANTA, GA 30310

2970 SKYVIEW DR LOT 95, LITHIA SPGS, GA
30122

4107 MEADOWLARK CT, POWDER SPRINGS, GA
30127

3728 OAKLAND SPRING CT, SNELLVILLE, GA
30039

9133 LOXFORD ST, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
7265 EMMA CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
6750 CLARK ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

Page 1 of 3



Booking Date

02/27/25

02/27/25

02/27/25

02/27/25

02/27/25

02/27/25

02/27/25

02/27/25

02/27/25

02/27/25

02/27/25

02/27/25

Name

Charges

MITCHELL, CORINTHIANS DEMARCOS 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

MOORE, LAKESHIA MICHELLE

PEMBROKE, CHRISTIAN MICHAEL

PIPER, THOMAS R

ROBERTS, CAROL YVETTE

ROGERS, D'ONJANAE DAIJON

SAFFO, MATTHEW SPARKS

SCOTT, DANIEL ERIC

SMITH, ALTON LAMONTE

STUMBO, LUKE ALAN

THOMAS, MICHAEL DE'SHAWN

THOMPSON, JEFFREY WADE

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass-Family Violence (M)
16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass-Family Violence (M)

16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects
16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances
Schedule Il

9999 - Boarded/DPD
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

16-5-70(e)(2) - Cruelty to children-2nd Degree

16-5-70((e)(1) - Cruelty to children-1st Degree

16-5-70(c) - Cruelty to children-Criminal Negligence, Physical, or Mental
Pain-2nd Degree (F)

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance

40-6-390 - Reckless Driving

40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License
Plate

16-5-60 (B) - Reckless Conduct

16-5-70(c) - Cruelty to children-Criminal Negligence, Physical, or Mental
Pain-2nd Degree (F)

40-6-270 - Hit and Run

40-6-72(b) - Stop signs and yield signs

40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)
40-6-46 - No Passing Zones

40-6-40 - Driving on Right Side of Roadway

999.999 - Production Order

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

16-13-30(a) - Possession of Methamphetamine
42-5-15 - Crossing of guard lines with weapons, intoxicants, or drugs

Address
1407 CLUB LAKES PKWY, LAWRENCEVILLE, GA
30044

7500 MAPLEWOOD AVE APT 132, NORTH
RICHLAND HILLS, TX 76095

3100 RIDGE HILL PKWY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

7375 MILAEN RD, WINSTON, GA 30187

2959 FORREST HILLS DR SW APT 23, ATLANTA,
GA 30315

6636 BRIARCLIFF DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

3577 MASON CREEK RD, WINSTON, GA 30187

3421 W STEWART MILL RD APT 4D,
DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

7040 OLD BETHSAIDA WAY, RIVERDALE, GA
30296

13481 VETERANS MEMORIAL HWY,
DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

3074 RUNNING RIVER CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

3049 REBSAN CT, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122

Page 2 of 3



Booking Date Name

02/27/25 TUCKER, ANDRE LAMONT
02/27/25 VARNER, TIMOTHY
02/27/25 WHITE, LAJUANA JAKETHIA

Total Records: 29

Charges

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce

40-6-181 - Speeding

40-6-180 - Speed Restrictions Basic Rules

16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons
40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)
40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)
40-6-16 - Operating Motor Vehicle Approaching Emergency Vehicle
40-6-390 - Reckless Driving

40-6-181 - Speeding

40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe
40-8-22(d) - Headlights

40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance
40-8-22 - Headlights

Address

1500 SUNNYBROOK DR, JONESBORO, GA 30236

1480 COMMERCE DR UNIT 10, DECATUR, GA
30030

3417 TUMLIN ST, LITHIA SPGS, GA 30122

Page 3 of 3



