

## **Douglas County Sheriff's Office**

**Tim Pounds, Sheriff** 

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel*  8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Printed on February 28, 2025

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
02/27/25	AVERY, MALIQUE TRAVON	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	7022 SHENANDOAH TRAIL, AUSTELL, GA 30168
02/27/25	BARNES, DASJA LORIELLE MONIQUE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	361 W BANKHEAD HWY, ROSWELL, GA 30076
02/27/25	BARTL, STEVEN LOUIS	40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd	269 SIMMS RD, CARROLLTON, GA 30117
02/27/25	BRYANT, SHANNON NICOLE	16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage	402 TINA HELY CT, STOCKBRIDGE, GA 30281
02/27/25	CIECHAN, JACQUELIN KELLIE	16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)	3498 MARJORIE LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/27/25	DUNSON, JOHNNY RAY	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	JOSPEH E BOONE NORTHEAST, ATLANTA, GA 30314
02/27/25	FLEWELLEN, PRINCE JULIAN	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	7069 STONECREEK DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
02/27/25	HARRIS-BROWN, LORENZO ANTWON	16-5-60 (B) - Reckless Conduct 16-11-37 - Terroristic threats and acts - Misdemeanor	858 ROSE CIRCLE SW, ATLANTA, GA 30310
02/27/25	HUEZO-HOOPO, JASON EMANNUEL	16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects 16-13-30(a) - Possession, Manufacturing, Certain Controlled Substances Schedule IV 16-5-41 - False Imprisonment - 2 counts	2970 SKYVIEW DR LOT 95, LITHIA SPGS, GA 30122
02/27/25	JOHNSON, HAYLEY LYNN	40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe 40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle 40-6-123(a) - Turning movements and required signals 40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd	4107 MEADOWLARK CT, POWDER SPRINGS, GA 30127
02/27/25	KIER, AQUASHA SHAMARION	16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers 40-2-41 - Display of License Plates 40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License Plate 16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) 40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd 16-9-121 - Identity Fraud (F) 16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Property	3728 OAKLAND SPRING CT, SNELLVILLE, GA 30039
02/27/25	LAURENT, MALCOM JOSEPH JR	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	9133 LOXFORD ST, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
02/27/25	MCCRARY, DENZEL JE'BREE	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	7265 EMMA CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
02/27/25	MERRILL, IMARA IVONNE	16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) 16-6-8(a)(2) - Public Indecency	6750 CLARK ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
02/27/25	MITCHELL, CORINTHIANS DEMARCC	OS 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	1407 CLUB LAKES PKWY, LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 30044
02/27/25	MOORE, LAKESHIA MICHELLE	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	7500 MAPLEWOOD AVE APT 132, NORTH RICHLAND HILLS, TX 76095
02/27/25	PEMBROKE, CHRISTIAN MICHAEL	16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass-Family Violence (M) 16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass-Family Violence (M)	3100 RIDGE HILL PKWY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/27/25	PIPER, THOMAS R	16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Schedule II	7375 MILAEN RD, WINSTON, GA 30187
02/27/25	ROBERTS, CAROL YVETTE	9999 - Boarded/DPD 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	2959 FORREST HILLS DR SW APT 23, ATLANTA, GA 30315
02/27/25	ROGERS, D'ONJANAE DAIJON	40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)	6636 BRIARCLIFF DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/27/25	SAFFO, MATTHEW SPARKS	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges 16-5-70(e)(2) - Cruelty to children-2nd Degree 16-5-70((e)(1) - Cruelty to children-1st Degree 16-5-70(c) - Cruelty to children-Criminal Negligence, Physical, or Mental Pain-2nd Degree (F)	3577 MASON CREEK RD, WINSTON, GA 30187
02/27/25	SCOTT, DANIEL ERIC	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	3421 W STEWART MILL RD APT 4D, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/27/25	SMITH, ALTON LAMONTE	<ul> <li>16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)</li> <li>40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance</li> <li>40-6-390 - Reckless Driving</li> <li>40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License Plate</li> <li>16-5-60 (B) - Reckless Conduct</li> <li>16-5-70(c) - Cruelty to children-Criminal Negligence, Physical, or Mental Pain-2nd Degree (F)</li> <li>40-6-270 - Hit and Run</li> <li>40-6-72(b) - Stop signs and yield signs</li> <li>40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)</li> <li>40-6-40 - Driving on Right Side of Roadway</li> <li>999.999 - Production Order</li> </ul>	7040 OLD BETHSAIDA WAY, RIVERDALE, GA 30296
02/27/25	STUMBO, LUKE ALAN		13481 VETERANS MEMORIAL HWY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
02/27/25	THOMAS, MICHAEL DE'SHAWN	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	3074 RUNNING RIVER CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/27/25	THOMPSON, JEFFREY WADE	16-13-30(a) - Possession of Methamphetamine 42-5-15 - Crossing of guard lines with weapons, intoxicants, or drugs	3049 REBSAN CT, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
02/27/25	TUCKER, ANDRE LAMONT	<ul> <li>16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce</li> <li>40-6-181 - Speeding</li> <li>40-6-180 - Speed Restrictions Basic Rules</li> <li>16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons</li> <li>40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)</li> <li>40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)</li> <li>40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)</li> <li>40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)</li> <li>40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)</li> <li>40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)</li> <li>40-6-18 - Operating Motor Vehicle Approaching Emergency Vehicle</li> <li>40-6-390 - Reckless Driving</li> <li>40-6-181 - Speeding</li> </ul>	1500 SUNNYBROOK DR, JONESBORO, GA 30236
02/27/25	VARNER, TIMOTHY		1480 COMMERCE DR UNIT 10, DECATUR, GA 30030
02/27/25	WHITE, LAJUANA JAKETHIA	40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe 40-8-22(d) - Headlights 40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance 40-8-22 - Headlights	3417 TUMLIN ST, LITHIA SPGS, GA 30122

**Total Records: 29**